Document ID No. 100637947 09-02-1998 FORM PTO 1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 100805006 ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) First Bank National Association Name: U.S. Bank National Association Internal Address: Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 □ Corporation-State □ Individual(s) Other a United States National Bank Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State 3. Nature of conveyance: Other a United States National Bank
 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre-□ Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name sentative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: August 6, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes Ø No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See attached Schedule) (See attached Schedule) Additional numbers attached? 

✓ Yes □ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..... Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP ☑ Enclosed Pillsbury Center South ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_ 220 South Sixth Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 04-1420 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Suclinghom Elizabeth C. Buckingham Name of person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

# Continuation of Box 4: Trademark Applications and Registrations Assignor: First Bank National Association

Assignee: U.S. Bank National Association

## **Abandoned Applications**

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
73/413,389	CHECKMATCH	2/14/83
73/448,350	EVALUATING BUSINESS VENTURES	10/17/83
73/460,998	U.S. BANK and Design	1/16/84
73/611,007	UNITED STATES NĂTIONAL BANK	3/3/86
75/144,460	HOMEPARTNERS	8/5/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0829



#### Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

August 6, 1997

Mr. John A. Cooney Dorsey and Whitney Pillsbury Center South 220 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498

Re:

Application to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota under the charter of the latter, the title of U.S. Bank National Association, and main office in

Minneapolis, Minnesota

Application Control Number: 97-MW-02-0052

Dear Mr. Cooney:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota, effective as of August 1, 1997. The resulting bank title is U.S. Bank National Association, Minneapolis, Minnesota, charter number 13405.

This is also the official authorization given to U.S. Bank National Association, Minneapolis, Minnesota, to operate the branches of the target institution and to operate the main office of the target institution as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is attached. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Lybarger

Senior Bank Structure Analyst Bank organization and Structure

Enclosure: List of newly authorized branches

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0830 / COCFD317 COCFM317

### COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY SELECT MERGING BRANCH

08/06/97 11:21

CONTROL #: 1997 MW 02 0052 FILING TYPE: MERGER TRANS TYPE: CORP REORG (AFFIL MERGER) FORM: MERGER

RESULTING BANK SHORT NAME: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BRANCH #:

BRANCH COUNT: 2

SEL BRCH # LOCATION STREET

CITY

STATE

108418A 303 3RD ST. N.W.

108419A 111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE

EAST GRAND FORKS PORTLAND

MN

OR

CO000192 ENTER BRANCH # OR PLACE X TO SELECT A BRANCH. PRESS ENTER. ENTER=PROCESS PF1=HELP PF3=RETURN PF7=BACKWARD PF8=FORWARD PF10=MAIN MENU PF11=EXIT

4B?

08,14

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0831